
TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER
CONTRACT NO.  ZNB0014/19T 

for 
THE PROVISION OF A SPECIALIZED SUPPORT TO THE CHIEF DIRECTORATE IN THE 

STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT SECTOR (2 ENVELOPE SYSTEM

The provision of a specialised support to the Chief Directorate in the Strategic Management 
Development Sector (2 Envelope System)

It is envisaged that interested service providers who are in Strategic Management Development 
Sector and who satisfy criteria stated in the Tender Data may submit Tender offers.

Pre-Qualifying Criteria: 
1. Bidder must qualify as an EME or QSE 
2. Bidder must be a B-BBEE level 1 Contributor 
3. A Tender that fails to meet any pre-qualifying criteria stipulated on 1 and 2 will be  
 deemed non-responsive.

Meeting Briefing Session: KZN Department of Transport, 172 Burger Street, 
Pietermaritzburg, 3201, 09 May 2019, 09h00, Inkosi Mhlabunzima Maphumulo House,  
1st Floor Boardroom, Executive Building.

Bids obtainable from:  
KZN Department of Transport, 172 Burger Street, Pietermaritzburg, 3201, SCM – 
Acquisitions (B-Block). Cost of Documents R330,00.  Payment Details: A non-refundable 
tender deposit of R330,00 is required in cash only. 
Notes:  Tender Documents will be available from Friday 26th April 2019 until 07th May 2019 
during working hours from 08h00 to 15h30.

Post or Deliver Bids to: 
KZN Department of Transport, 172 Burger Street, Pietermaritzburg, 3201.  Sealed envelopes 
clearly marked with the contract number and the Bidder contract name. 
Closing Date: 23rd May 2019 – 11h00

Technical Queries relating to this tender may be addressed to: 
Name : Glen Xaba 
Telephone No. : (033) 355 8734  
Fax No.  : (033) 355 8033  
E-mail address : glen.xaba@kzntransport.gov.za 
Hours : 08h00 to 15h30

For completion of bid documents, please contact: 
Name : Sandile Nkala 
Telephone No. : (033) 355 8735 
E-mail address : sandile.nkala@kzntransport.gov.za 
Hours : 08h00 to 15h30

Order number:  E0064894
LIL\18045363

PROVINCE OF KWAZULU - NATAL  -  ISIFUNDAZWE 
SAKWAZULU-NATALI

D E P A R T M E N T   O F   T R A N S P O R T 
U M N Y A N G O  W E Z O K U T H U T H A

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER

PROVINCE OF KWAZULU - NATAL
ISIFUNDAZWE SAKWAZULU-NATALI

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT
UMNYANGO WEZOKUTHUTHA

CONTRACT NO. ZNT 3892/19T
for

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SINGLE CELLED 1.8m x 1.8m BOX CULVERT STC 4022, 
WIDENING OF RAPSONS SPRUIT BRIDGE No. 2772, A SINGLE CELLED 

4.2m x 4.2m BOX CULVERT STC 2794 AND ASSOCIATED ROADWORKS ON MAIN ROAD P187
(LADYSMITH REGION)

The Province of KwaZulu-Natal, Department of Transport, invites tenders from 
Established Contractors, experienced in the construction of bridges, for the 
construction of a Single Celled 1.8m x 1.8m Box Culvert STC4022, Widening of 
Rapsons Spruit Bridge No. 2772, Single Celled 4.2m x 4.2m Box Culvert STC 2794 
and Associated Roadworks on Main Road P187. The duration of the project will be 
12 months.

The Established Contractor shall be registered in CIDB contractor grading designation 
8 CE or higher.

The successful tenderer must subcontract a minimum of 35% of the value of the 
contract to Targeted Enterprises through Contract Participation Goals (CPG).

Tenderers shall be required to demonstrate that they will have in their employ during 
the contract period the necessary personnel satisfying the requirements of the 
Scope of Work for labour-intensive competencies for management and supervisory 
personnel.

Tender documents will be available as from 10h00 on 07 October 2019 during 
working hours (i.e. 08h00 to 16h00 Monday to Friday) until 15h00 on the 15th 
of October 2019.  The physical address for collection of tender documents is: 
Department of Transport, Acquisition Section, ‘B’ Block, 172 Burger Street, 
Pietermaritzburg, 3201.

A non-refundable tender deposit of R610 payable in cash or by bank guaranteed 
cheque made out in favour of ‘Province of KwaZulu-Natal’ is payable on collection 
of the tender documents.

Queries relating to this tender may be addressed to:

Mr. Bernard Manyela
Telephone no.: (031) 324 2200
Fax no.: (031) 324 2222
E-mail address: Bernard@ibhongo.co.za

A compulsory Clarification Meeting with representatives of the Employer will take 
place at the Department of Transport Ladysmith Regional offices, boardroom 
on 16 October 2019, starting at 10h00.  NO LATECOMERS WILL BE ADMITTED.

The closing time for receipt of tenders is 11h00 on 31 October 2019.  Telegraphic, 
telephonic, telex, facsimile, electronic, e-mailed and late tenders will not be accepted.

Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders 
are stated in the Tender Data.


